Japan 1



03-02-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

100977317

, 320		To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
	1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name/address of receiving party(ies):					
		Diagnostic Biotechnology Pte Ltd		Genelabs Diagnostics Pte Ltd					
	Add'l names of conveying parties attached?		Generabs Dragnostics Pte Lt						
	3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment		85 Science Park Drive #04-0 The Cavendish					
		☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other		Singapore Science Park Singapore 118259					
		☐ Change of Name ☐ Reassignment							
	4.	Date(s) of execution: 11/02/93	Add'l names of receiving parties attach Yes No						
	5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):								
	If this document is being filed together with new application, the execution date of application is								
		A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)					
	08/486,432 filed 06/07/95								
		Additional numbers attac	hed? [Yes X No					
	6.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7.	Total No. of applications and patents involved:					
				<u>one (1)</u>					
		Dehlinger & Associates P.O. Box 60850 Palo Alto, CA 94306	8.	Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>					
		(650) 324-0880		☑ Enclosed					
				Charge to Acct. No. 04-0531					
			9.	Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments and document <u>10</u> .					
3/01/ 199	DNGUYE	N 00000138 08486432 DO NOT USE THI	S SPAC	E					
)1 FC:581	40.00 DP								
	10. Statement and Signature:								
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
	LeeAnn Gorthey Name of Person Signing Signature LeeAnn Gorthey Date								

PATENT

THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re-application of: Kok, Lim Jiu

Serial No.: 08/486,432 Group No.: 1641
Filed: June 7, 1995 Examiner: V. Portner
For: Analytical Apparatus and Method for Automated Blot Assay

CHANGE OF NAME OF ASSIGNEE

1. Particulars of assignment

This application is a division of U.S. application 08/401,662, March 9, 1995, now U.S. patent 5,567,595, October 22, 1996, which is a continuation of Serial No. 08/284,281, August 2, 1994, abandoned, which is a continuation of Serial No. 07/926,018, August 7, 1992, abandoned, which is a continuation of Serial No. 07/448,114, December 13, 1989, abandoned.

An assignment was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office for Application 07/448,114 on February 5, 1990, at Reel 5227, Frame 507.

A copy of the recorded assignment is attached.

2. Old name of assignee

The old name of the assignee shown on the above assignment is Diagnostic Biotechnology (Pte).

3. New name of assignee

The new name of the assignee is Genelabs Diagnostics (Pte) Ltd.

4. Proof of change of name

Proof of change of name is established by the attached certificate of name change from the following authority: Assistant Registrar of Companies and Businesses, Singapore.

5. Payment of fee

Reg. No. 37,337

Please refer to the "ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) COVER SHEET," to which this paper is attached.

SIGNATURE OF PRACTITIONER

2-19-99

LeeAnn Gorthey

Tel. No.: (650) 324-0880 Dehlinger & Associates, LLP 350 Cambridge Avenue, Suite 250

Palo Alto, CA 94306



FORM 13 THE COMPANIES ACT (CHAPTER 50) SECTION 28(2)

Company No. 198403141W

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

This is to certify that DIAGNOSTIC BIOTECHNOLOGY PTE LTD incorporated under the Companies Act on 24 August 1984 did by a special resolution resolve to change its name to GENELABS DIAGNOSTICS PTE LTD and that the company which is a private company limited by shares is now known by its new name with effect from 2 November 1993.

Given under my hand and seal on 2 November 1993.

Certified True Copy

Florence Koh

LING KOH & PARTNERS
ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS

MRS NG-LOU GEOK CHOO
ASST REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES AND BUSINESSES
SINGAPORE

ST/5/FORM13.2ND/PG18

SS.

Custodian is Representing: Genelabs Technologies, Inc.

I, Young J. Suh, hereby swear that the attached reproduction of Certificate of Incorporation on Change of Name of Company is a true, correct and complete photocopy of a document in my possession.

Signature of Custodian of Original Document Genelabs Technologies, Inc. 505 Penobscot Drive, Redwood City, CA 94063-4738 Address LAURA LEE SCUDDER Commission # 1172831 Notary Public - California Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 9th San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Feb 7, 2002 (abruary, 1999. day of Signature of Notary Public **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Certificate of Incorporation on Change of Name of Company Form 13 The Companies Act (Chapter 50) Document Date: 2 November 199 3 Identifying No.: Section 28(2) for Company No. 198403141W No. of Pages: 1 Signer(s) or Issuing Agency: Assistant Registrar of Companies and Businesses, Singapore Capacity Claimed by Custodian Individual RIGHT THUMBPRINT Corporate Officer Title: University or School Officer Title: Governmental Officer or Agent Title: **Business Proprietor or Manager** Attorney Trustee

7048U-15650 2012759

U. S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

July 5, 1990

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the annexed is a true copy from the records of this office of a Document recorded February 5, 1990, referring to Application of Lim J. Kok, Filed December 13,, 1989, Serial Number 448,114.

> By authority of the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

(703) 557-3509

ASSIGNMENT.

WHEREAS I own all or part of an invention entitled

ANALYTICAL APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATED BLOT ASSAY

for	which	application	for Letters	Patent	have	been	(check	one)	Sums
	(_) executed	on even dat	e herewi	ith,				07
	(<u>X</u>		December 13				r. - 100	e liui	(PE

AND WHEREAS <u>Diagnostic Biotechnology (Pte) Ltd.</u>
of 65 Science Park Drive. Singapore Science Park. Singapore 0511
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is interested in acquiring the entire interest in said invention:

NOW THEREFORE

 For good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all of my right, title and interest in the aforestated invention, in any draft applications based thereon, and in any application for Letters Patent which assignee at its expense may

2

Title: AMALYTICAL APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATED BLOT ASSAY

cause to be filed in the United States, under an international treaty, or in any foreign country, and in any United States or foreign patent or any other form of protection which may be granted on said invention, including any extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations or continuations—in—part, and in any rights of priority which I am entitled to assert.

- 2. I agree to execute, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful declarations, and other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing or maintaining said Letters Patent or other forms of protection; to provide ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application as may be known and accessible to me; and to testify as to the same in any legal proceeding related thereto; all without further compensation to me (except for compensation of reasonably incurred out-of-pocket expenses), and in an expeditious and conscientious manner.
- 3. I hereby authorize and request the patent office officials throughout the world to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) resulting from the aforesaid applications to ASSIGNEE, as ASSIGNEE of the entire interest assigned.

3

Title: AMALITICAL APPARATUS AND NETROD FOR AUTOMATED BLOT ASSAY

- 4. I hereby covenant and warrant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith, and that I have and will comply with the duty of disclosure with respect to said application.
- 5. I hereby grant Iver P. Cooper, Reg. No. 28,005 a delegable power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be eccessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.
- 6. I assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in any biological materials I have developed, propagated or deposited during the course of employment with ASSIGNEE, or which are referred to in said application, or which may be necessary to enable one to make or use said invention, and agree that ASSIGNEE shall have control over any deposits which I have caused to be made of such biological materials.
- 7. I hereby covenant and warrant that I possess some right, title and interest in said invention or in one or more of said

Title: AMALYTICAL APPARATUS AND NUTHOD FOR AUTOMATED BLOT ASSAY

draft applications, applications, patents or other forms of protection, that I have fully disclosed to ASSIGNEE all encumbrances, clouds or limitations upon my right, title and interest, in the United States and any foreign country, and that I have likewise disclosed to ASSIGNEE the identity of all other persons, natural or juristic, possessing or claiming to possess some right, title or interest in the foregoing; copies of said disclosures are appended to this Assignment and incorporated by reference therein.

- 8. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon my heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 9. I recognize that this assignment of my rights in this application makes the ASSIGNEE the real party in interest with respect thereto and that the ASSIGNEE's interests will then be represented by the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) appointed by them to the exclusion of any of my personal interests which may conflict therewith. In the event of any dispute which I may have

Title: AMALYTICAL APPARATUS AND METROD FOR AUTOMATED BLOT ASSAY.

with ASSIGNEE over the subject matter of this assignment, I acknowledge that I will have to retain independent legal counsel with respect thereto at my own expense.

LIM JIU KOK

(FULL NAME)

(SIGNATURE)

DATEINVENTOR.Lim Jiu Koresidence Addr.1 Chatsworth Road, \$16Singapore 1024,	SSI LIMILSWULL	
--	----------------	--

NOTARIZATION

STATE OF COUNTY OF

> 1816 day of

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _ , 19*82*0.

Wisralingan

Notary Public

RECORDED PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

My Commission Expires: Solefiaite

FEB - 5 1900

KANDIAH VISVALINGAM

Advocate & Solicitor, Notary Public 20 Maxwell Road #08-11/12

Maxwell House Singapore, 0105, Tel: 2213608, 2208438

REEL: 9784 FRAME: 0926

KECOKDED: 02/22/1999